other receivables and deposits, financial assets at FVPL, cash and bank balances, lease liabilities
and other payables and accruals.

The Group’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: equity price risk, credit risk, liquidity
risk, interest rate risk and foreign currency risk. The Group’s overall risk management programme
focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimise potential adverse effects
on the Group’s financial performance.

i) Equity price risk
The Group is exposed to equity securities which are classified in the consolidated statement
of financial position as financial assets at FVPL. These are susceptible to equity price risk
arising from uncertainties about the future prices of the instruments. The Group’s equity
price risk is managed through diversification of the investment portfolio ratios by exposures.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to every 5% change in the fair values of
the listed equity securities, with all other variables held constant, based on their carrying
amounts at the end of the reporting period.

Increase/
(decrease)

in fair value

Decrease/
(increase)

in loss before
taxation

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity
% HK$ HK$

2019
Investments listed in Hong Kong:

–  Financial assets at FVPL 5 4,594,000 3,836,000
(5) (4,594,000) (3,836,000)

2018
Investments listed in Hong Kong:

–  Financial assets at FVPL 5 5,769,000 4,817,000
(5) (5,769,000) (4,817,000)

Concentration of equity price risk may arise if the Group has a significant investment in
a single equity investment. At the end of the reporting period, the Group has a certain
concentration risk in five (2018: five) equity investment which account for more than 5% of
the total assets of the Group.

65DT Capital Limited - Annual Report 2019

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

For the Year Ended 31 December 2019

8. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Continued)
a) Financial risk factors (Continued)

i) Equity price risk (Continued)

% of total assets of the Group